Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102121957

R SHEET ILY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Real-Time USA, Inc.     One Tower Lane, Suite 1420     Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181     Individual(s)   Association     General Partnership     Corporation-State     Other: Illinois     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SS&C Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 80 Lamberton Road  City: Windsor State: CT Zip: 06095  Individual(s) citizenship  Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 15, 2002	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,371,753		
Additional number(s) attached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire  Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP  Street Address: 60 State Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109	8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire  January 17, 2002			
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire  Name of Person Signing  Si	priature Date		

Hale and Dorr LLP Attorney Reference Number: 105.062.122

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:: 3

3/12/2002 DETRIKE UUUUUU44 VOUELT

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:481

BOSTON 1338377v1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Real-Time USA, Inc., an Illinois corporation having a place of business at One Tower Lane, Suite 1420, Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181 (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and is the owner of the trademark registration identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to SS&C Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 80 Lamberton Road, Windsor, Connecticut 06095 (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and its assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 15th day of January 2002.

KEA	AL-TIME USA, INC.	<u></u>
By:	Mul	
•	Name HOMAS T. MUL	LIGAN
	Title: PRESTORNY	

Then personally appeared the above named Thomas F. Mulli6 AN of the Seller and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 15<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Signature Page to TradePath Trademark Assignment

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **United States Trademark Registration**

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

TradePath 2,371,753 July 25, 2000

- 2 -

1333996v1

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2490 FRAME: 0238